/:/Z. Z
Legal Counsel Approval /% [/ Introductory No. _ R23-79 _

RL 23-205 Permanent No. &f! ) ’1%

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: October 4, 2023

Sponsored by Council Members: Resciniti, Riley, Burns, Strawn, Scaringi
Introduced by Committee: Finance

RESOLUTION

entitled

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTS WITH VARIOUS
AGENCIES FOR THE USE OF FY49 CDBG-AND
ESG FUNDS
WHEREAS, the Manager, HUD Administration and Housing, recommends entering into
contracts with various agencies for the use of FY49 CDBG and ESG funds for the purpose and
amounts set forth in the attachment annexed hereto.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular
session, does hereby:
RESOLVE that the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to enter into contracts,

approved as to form and content by the Office of Corporation Counsel, with various agencies for

the use of FY49 CDBG and ESG funds for the purpose and amounts set forth in the attachment

annexed hereto.
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Agency

ACHIEVE

Action for Older Persons

American Civic Association
Binghamton Adult Education
Binghamton Housing Authority
Binghamton Local Development Corporation
Boys & Girls Club of Binghamton
Baoys & Girls Club of Binghamton
Boys & Girls Club of Binghamton
Broome County Council of Churches
Broome County Urban League
Broome County Urban league
CARES

Catholic Charities of Broome County
Fairview Recovery Services

Fairview Recovery Services

Family Enrichment Network

First Ward Action Council

Metro Interfaith

Mothers and Babies Perinatal network
Roberson Museum

Safe Streets

SEPP

Tubman Center

VINES

VOA of Upstate NY

YWCA of Binghamton/Broome
YWCA of Binghamton/Broome

FY49 Agency Contract Awards

Project

Summer Program

Senior Health Insurance Program
Multilingual Case management
Out of Schoaol Youth
Summer/After School

Salaries

After Hours

Teen Center

Summer

Ramp It Up

After School

ATTAIN Lab

Backpacks

TTLP Salaries

Opioid Addiction Program
HMIS Fees

Homeless Prevention

Senior Repair Program
Binghamton Homeownership Academy
PAL Center

Energy Efficiency Upgrades
NoMa Community Center
Hamilton House Parking
Freedom Trail

Grow Binghamton

Shelter Salaries

Shelter Salaries

Street Outreach Salaries

Amount Grant
$10,000.00 CDBG
$15,000.00 CDBG
$10,000.00 CDBG
$12,000.00 CDBG
$15,000.00 CDBG
$99,000.00 CDBG
$50,000.00 CDBG
$20,000.00 CDBG
$19,975.00 CDBG
$20,000.00 CDBG
$15,000.00 CDBG

$8,760.00 CDBG
$15,000.00 CDBG
$30,311.00 ESG
$55,000.00 CDBG
$1,720.00 ESG
$64,308.80 ESG
$85,000.00 CDBG
$20,000.00 CDBG
$15,000.00 CDBG
$12,000.00 CDBG
$15,000.00 CDBG
$20,000.00 CDBG
$100,000.00 CDBG
$15,000.00 CDBG
$6,330.35 ESG
$45,578.55 ESG
$14,243.30 ESG

Line
CD7310.533516.CDY45
CD8676.533515.CDY49
CD8676.533515.CDY49
CD8676.533515.CDY49
CD7310.533516.CDY49
CD6889.54000.CDY49
CD7310.533516.CDY49
CD7310.533516.CDY49
CD7310.533516.C0Y49
CD8668.533509.CDY49
CD7310.533516.CDY49
CD8676.533515.CDY49
CD7310.533516.CDY49
CG6142.533550.CGY49
CD8676.533555.CDY49
CG6142.533550.CGY49
CG6142.533550.CGY49
CD8668.533531.CDY49
CD8668.533530.CDY49
(CD8676.533515.CDY49
CD8662.533549.CDY49
CD8676.533515.CDY49
CD8662.533549.CDY49
CD8662.533549.CDY49
(CD7310.533516.CDY49
CG6142.533550.CGY49
CG6142.533550.CGY49
CG6142.533550.CGY49

Description

Youth Programming
Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Youth Programming
Contractual

Youth Programming
Youth Programming
Youth Programming
Homeownership/Rehab
Youth Programming
Human Services

Youth Programming
ESG-Program Funds
Opioid Addiction Recovery
ESG-Program Funds
ESG-Program Funds
Senior Repair Program
Bing Homeownership Academy
Human Services

Capital Program Set Aside
Human Services

Capital Program Set Aside
Capital Program Set Aside
Youth Programming
ESG-Program Funds
ESG-Program Funds
ESG-Program Funds



