Introductory No. R23-79

Permanent No. <u>223-78</u>



THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: October 4, 2023

Sponsored by Council Members: Resciniti, Riley, Burns, Strawn, Scaringi

Introduced by Committee: Finance

RESOLUTION

entitled

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTS WITH VARIOUS AGENCIES FOR THE USE OF FY49 CDBG AND ESG FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Manager, HUD Administration and Housing, recommends entering into contracts with various agencies for the use of FY49 CDBG and ESG funds for the purpose and amounts set forth in the attachment annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular session, does hereby:

RESOLVE that the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to enter into contracts, approved as to form and content by the Office of Corporation Counsel, with various agencies for the use of FY49 CDBG and ESG funds for the purpose and amounts set forth in the attachment annexed hereto.

Absent Ayes O Nays O Abstain Absent Abstain meeting held on 10/4/13. Approved Council of the City of Binghamton at a I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the legislation adopted by the ☐ Code of the City of Binghamton Nays 9 ☐ Defeated Councilwoman Councilwoman Councilwoman M Adopted Councilman Councilman Councilman Councilman Total Friedman Resciniti Scanlon Scaringi Strawn Burns Riley ENTER INTO CONTRACTS WITH VARIOUS AGENCIES FOR THE USE OF FY49 CDBG AND A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO The within Resolution was adopted by the Council of Resciniti, Riley, Burns, Strawn, Scaringi Sponsored by City Council Members: Date Presented to Mayor the City of Binghamton. 10 S 23 Date Approved Permanent No. ESG FUNDS Mayor

R22-79

Introductory No.

by the Mayor on 10/5/1

FY49 Agency Contract Awards

YWCA of Binghamton/Broome	YWCA of Binghamton/Broome	VOA of Upstate NY	VINES	Tubman Center	SEPP	Safe Streets	Roberson Museum	Mothers and Babies Perinatal network	Metro Interfaith	First Ward Action Council	Family Enrichment Network	Fairview Recovery Services	Fairview Recovery Services	Catholic Charities of Broome County	CARES	Broome County Urban league	Broome County Urban League	Broome County Council of Churches	Boys & Girls Club of Binghamton	Boys & Girls Club of Binghamton	Boys & Girls Club of Binghamton	Binghamton Local Development Corporation	Binghamton Housing Authority	Binghamton Adult Education	American Civic Association	Action for Older Persons	ACHIEVE	Agency
Street Outreach Salaries	Shelter Salaries	Shelter Salaries	Grow Binghamton	Freedom Trail	Hamilton House Parking	NoMa Community Center	Energy Efficiency Upgrades	PAL Center	Binghamton Homeownership Academy	Senior Repair Program	Homeless Prevention	HMIS Fees	Opioid Addiction Program	TTLP Salaries	Backpacks	ATTAIN Lab	After School	Ramp It Up	Summer	Teen Center	After Hours	Salaries	Summer/After School	Out of School Youth	Multilingual Case management	Senior Health Insurance Program	Summer Program	Project
\$14,243.30 ESG	\$45,578.55 ESG	\$6,330.35 ESG	\$15,000.00 CDBG	\$100,000.00 CDBG	\$20,000.00 CDBG	\$15,000.00 CDBG	\$12,000.00 CDBG	\$15,000.00 CDBG	\$20,000.00 CDBG	\$85,000.00 CDBG	\$64,308.80 ESG	\$1,720.00 ESG	\$55,000.00 CDBG	\$30,311.00 ESG	\$15,000.00 CDBG	\$8,760.00 CDBG	\$15,000.00 CDBG	\$20,000.00 CDBG	\$19,975.00 CDBG	\$20,000.00 CDBG	\$50,000.00 CDBG	\$99,000.00 CDBG	\$15,000.00 CDBG	\$12,000.00 CDBG	\$10,000.00 CDBG	\$15,000.00 CDBG	\$10,000.00 CDBG	Amount Grant
CG6142.533550.CGY49	CG6142.533550.CGY49	CG6142.533550.CGY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	CD8662.533549.CDY49	CD8662.533549.CDY49	CD8676.533515.CDY49	CD8662.533549.CDY49	CD8676.533515.CDY49	CD8668.533530.CDY49	CD8668.533531.CDY49	CG6142.533550.CGY49	CG6142.533550.CGY49	CD8676.533555.CDY49	CG6142.533550.CGY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	CD8676.533515.CDY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	CD8668.533509.CDY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	CD6889.54000.CDY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	CD8676.533515.CDY49	CD8676.533515.CDY49	CD8676.533515.CDY49	CD7310.533516.CDY49	Line
ESG-Program Funds	ESG-Program Funds	ESG-Program Funds	Youth Programming	Capital Program Set Aside	Capital Program Set Aside	Human Services	Capital Program Set Aside	Human Services	Bing Homeownership Academy	Senior Repair Program	ESG-Program Funds	ESG-Program Funds	Opioid Addiction Recovery	ESG-Program Funds	Youth Programming	Human Services	Youth Programming	Homeownership/Rehab	Youth Programming	Youth Programming	Youth Programming	Contractual	Youth Programming	Human Services	Human Services	Human Services	Youth Programming	Description